## RINGGOLD COUNTY HOSPITAL FOUNDATION



As a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, all gifts to Ringgold County Hospital Foundation are tax-deductible.

## The power of the RCH Foundation comes from your donations.

Since 1951, Ringgold County Hospital has been providing high-quality healthcare services to patients and their families from all walks of life. We often hear from those who are very appreciative of the care and services provided by RCH, and in return, they would like to **pay it forward**. Through the RCH Foundation, **you** are able to do just that.

The **purpose** of the RCH Foundation is to **support individuals**, **businesses**, **and organizations** for the growth and advancement of exceptional rural healthcare. In doing so, we are committed to **creating a positive experience** for patients, staff, and community here at RCH. Funds will be used to provide needed capital improvements, technology enhancements, equipment upgrades, and to establish new programs or services.

With your help, this foundation will help support Ringgold County's high-quality and dedicated healthcare for **future generations**.

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to reach out to Rhett Murphy at (641) 464-3226.

<b>Name</b> (Please print as you would like to be listed for Donor Wall and/or publications)		
Address		A
City	State	Zip
Email Address		
Phone Number		
[36940 <b>4</b> 144/AA3433]		

Please send this form & contribution by Monday, January 6, 2025.

Ringgold County Hospital Foundation 504 N. Cleveland St. Mt. Ayr, Iowa 50854

## **FOUNDATION DONOR CLUB**

## **Annual Memberships**

Single Donor: \$25 □

Household/Business Donor: \$100 (or other) □



Hall of Fame Donors

Silver: \$5,000+ ☐ Gold: \$10,000+ ☐

Platinum: \$15,000+

Elite: \$25,000+

\*Annual Memberships are valid through the entire calendar year.

Thank you for your support!